| | 19800001246 |
|---|--|
| Vickie L Mcquireus | ods Bother Both |
| 101 Sout Charlon | h Tryon Street Address He, NC 28280-000) Phone # |
| CORPORATION N. | Office Use Only AME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): |
| 1. Delphi | ation Name) (Document #) (Document #) (Document #) (Document #) |
| 4 | ation Name) (Document #) |
| (Corpor | Pick up time Cocument #) |
| Mail out | Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status |
| Profit NonProfit | AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director |
| Limited Liability Domestication Other | Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger |
| OTHER FILINGS Annual Report | REGISTRATION/- QUALIFICATION Foreign |
| Fictitious Name Name Reservation | Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark |
| | Other |

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 15, 1998

VICKI L. MASON MCGUIRE WOODS BATTLE & BOOTHE LLP 3700 NATIONS BANK PLZ., 101 S. TYSON ST. CHARLOTTE, NC 28280-0001

SUBJECT: DELPHIN PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W98000023437



We have received your document for DELPHIN PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain the name, title, and business address of each managing member or manager who will manage the foreign limited liability company in the state of Florida. Please insert "MGRM" in the title portion for each managing member and "MGR" in the title portion for each manager.

The affidavit must set forth the amount of the cash and a description and the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members, and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6025.

Cathy A Mitchell Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 098A00051084

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| | n Properties, LLC | | | ₹. | |
|----------------------------|---|------------------------------|---|----------------------|------------|
| (Name of for so contained | reign limited liability company mu I in the name at present.) | st end with the wo | rds "limited company" or the | ir abbreviation "L.0 | C." if not |
| 2. North | Carolina | 3. | 56-20.78256 | | |
| (Jurisdiction company is o | under the law of which foreign lin organized) | | (FEI number, i | f applicable) | ······ |
| 4. March | 12, 1998 | | 2048 | | - |
| | (Date of Organization) | - | (Duration: Year limited liab exist or "perpetual") | ility company will | cease to |
| 6. Octobe | er 5, 1998 | | | | 300 |
| | (Date first transacted business | • | ctions 608.501, 608.502, and | 817.155, F.S | 7 26 |
| 7. <u>10800</u> | <u>Sikes Place</u> , Suite 30 | 0 | | ST. | |
| _Charlo | otte, NC 27277 | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | (Street address of | principal office) | | ည |
| | | | | | |
| | title, and business address of | ~ ` | | | |
| | title, and business address of e the foreign limited liability | ~ ` | | | |
| will manag | | ~ ` | | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | e the foreign limited liability | company in Fl | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | e the foreign limited liability | company in Fl | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | e the foreign limited liability NAME & ADDRESS: James P. Ferro | company in Fl | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | e the foreign limited liability NAME & ADDRESS: James P. Ferro 10800 Sikes Place | company in Fl TITLE: MG-RM. | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | NAME & ADDRESS: James P. Ferro 10800 Sikes Place Suite 300 | company in Fl TITLE: MG-RM. | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | NAME & ADDRESS: James P. Ferro 10800 Sikes Place Suite 300 | company in Fl TITLE: MG-RM. | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | NAME & ADDRESS: James P. Ferro 10800 Sikes Place Suite 300 | company in Fl TITLE: MG-RM. | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | NAME & ADDRESS: James P. Ferro 10800 Sikes Place Suite 300 | company in Fl TITLE: MG-RM. | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | NAME & ADDRESS: James P. Ferro 10800 Sikes Place Suite 300 | company in Fl TITLE: MG-RM. | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |
| will manag | NAME & ADDRESS: James P. Ferro 10800 Sikes Place Suite 300 | company in Fl TITLE: MG-RM. | orida: (attach additional | page if necessar | y) |

9. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or the proper official having custody of records in the state under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| certifies: |
|---|
| 1) the above named limited liability company has at least one member; |
| 2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$\frac{1,000.00}{}; |
| 3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is \$\frac{-0-}{2}\$; (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.) |
| 4) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is (This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.) |
| Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) |
| Daniel S. Huffenus, Organizer Typed or printed name of signee |

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Application and Affidavit

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

| 1. 7 | | | | |
|------|---|---------|----------|-------------|
| | | | | |
| 2. 1 | he name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are: | | | |
| | Steven B. Greenhut, Esq. | SECI | 980 | |
| | (Name) McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe, LLP 3300 Barnett Center - 50 North Laura Street | AHASSEE | OCT 26 A | - - - |
| | Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE) | 世。 | A | |
| | Jacksonville 32202-3635 | 95 | 7.7 | |

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature)

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent



Department of The Secretary of State

CERTIFICATION OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

DELPHIN PROPERTIES, LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on the 16th day of March, 1998, with its period of duration ending MAR 2048.

I FURTHER certify that the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Business Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed articles of dissolution as of this date of this certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 2nd day of October, 1998.

by:

RODNEY S. MADDOX Chief Deputy Secretary of State

Claire J. Marshall

Secretary of State